

May 13, 2020

Phone: (661) 872-9093 E-mail: <u>kelly@perezasphalt.com</u>

Kelly Edwards Perez Asphalt Construction, Ltd. 2436 Oak St. Suite B Bakersfield, CA 93301

RE: NOTICE TO PROCEED Additional Site Improvements for Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary School #NP03, Asphalt and Striping Bakersfield City School District

Dear Ms. Edwards,

You are hereby given Notice to Proceed for the above-referenced project.

Sincerely, Lundgren Management Corp.

ondes)

Alisha Fonder Senior Contract Manager

cc: Marcos Rodriguez, Bakersfield City School District Daniel Wastaferro, Bakersfield City School District Amy Lapp, Bakersfield City School District Curtis Flynn, Integrated Designs by SOMAM, Inc. Susan Robison, Kern County Superintendent of Schools Arek Sliwa, Lundgren Management Brian Phillips, Am-Tech Inspection